

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4149**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “Sections 2 and 3 of this 2024
2 Act are” and insert “Section 2 of this 2024 Act is”.

3 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 10.

4 In line 11, delete “5” and insert “3”.

5 In line 37, delete “entities that”.

6 In line 38, delete “accept risk, third-party payers of claims,”.

7 In line 39, delete “, an employer who is self-insured”.

8 On page 3, line 22, delete “6” and insert “4”.

9 In line 39, delete “7” and insert “5”.

10 On page 4, line 27, delete “8” and insert “6”.

11 On page 5, delete lines 24 through 28.

12 In line 29, delete the boldfaced material and insert “(j)”.

13 In line 40, delete the boldfaced material and insert “(k)”.

14 In line 41, delete the boldfaced material and insert “(L)”.

15 In line 45, delete the boldfaced material and insert “(2)(j)”.

16 On page 6, lines 3 through 6, delete the boldfaced material and restore the
17 bracketed material.

18 In lines 24 through 26, restore the bracketed material.

19 In lines 32 and 33, restore the bracketed material.

20 In line 43, delete “9” and insert “7”.

21 On page 7, line 38, delete “10” and insert “8”.

- 1 On page 8, line 30, delete “11” and insert “9”.
- 2 On page 9, line 5, delete “12” and insert “10”.
- 3 In line 44, delete “13” and insert “11”.
- 4 On page 11, line 11, delete “14” and insert “12”.
- 5 On page 12, line 33, delete “15” and insert “13”.
- 6 In line 36, delete “16” and insert “14” and delete “8,”.
- 7 In line 37, delete “9, 11 and 12” and insert “6, 7, 9 and 10”.
- 8 In line 40, delete “17” and insert “15” and delete “Sections 2 and 3” and
- 9 insert “Section 2”.
- 10 In line 41, delete “5 to”.
- 11 In line 42, delete “14” and insert “3 to 12”.
- 12 In line 45, delete “6 and 7” and insert “4 and 5”.
- 13 On page 13, line 1, delete “18” and insert “16”.
- 14 In line 5, delete “to 4 and 15” and insert “and 13”.
- 15 In line 7, delete “5 to 14” and insert “3 to 12”.
- 16 In line 8, delete “19” and insert “17” and delete “15” and insert “13”.
- 17 In line 9, delete “20” and insert “18”.
- 18 _____